
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1302
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2013
UNAVAILABILITY OF PLATFORM FACILITIES AND ROB AT MOTIPUR STATION
Singh Dr. Raghuvansh Prasad

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether platforms, water, toilets, electricity and ROB facilities are unavailable at Motipur station under the Central-Eastern Railways for passenger traffic;

(b) whether the Railways Passenger Association have demanded provision of basic amenities and development of the station; and

(c) if so, the details of the action taken/being taken?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a): Motipur is an "E" Category station on East Central Railway where one low level platform, drinking water facilities, two toilets, etc., have already been provided. The station is already electrified.

(b): Yes, Madam.

(c): Second platform is under construction. At present, no foot-over-bridge has been provided at the station, as there is only one platform.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

